FROM : Distributed by History-Kart.150m.com - Please pay $2.00 distribution fee at our website 3AAM PL

" KART engine  MC101 series
(LLUSTRATED PARTS LIST

JUNE 1970

The policy of McCulloch Corporation is one of
continual improvement in design, manufacturing
and engineering advancement wherever possible
to assure still finer two-cycle power tools. Figure 2. Carburetor Assembly
Hence, specifications, equipment, colors, design

and manufacturer's suggested list prices are

subject to change without notice and McCulloch Figure 3, Carburetor Assembly. .. . 6
Corporation reserves the right to make such
changes without prior notification or obligation
to backfit or supply backfit components for units
previously shipped from the factory.

(See page 11 for cancelled and superseded parts lists)

C =1. McCULLOCH

COPYRIGHT 1970 04478
McCULLOCH CORPORATION

Figure 1, General . . . . . . . . 2

KN

-
.

(TN

o

Figure 4. Powerhead Assembly



FrROM = FARA MO, @ BHE5-952-6HE4

MC 101 Series

Jan. 19 Z2¥WHA2 B6I36AM P2

)

()

Figure 1, General




FrROM :

FAx MO, @ BE3-982-6EEd Jan. 19 2082 B&:36AM  FP3
MC 101 Series
FIGURE 1. GENERAL
ég o |ltem Part Units Per Usable on
) No. Number Description Asgsy Code
MC 101 Series - Usable on Code
Model 101 101 101C 101A
Number A B C D
Serial Vg;i??:t& prefixed| Prelixed Prefixed
Numbers | 1o 11- 13- 14-
1 104815 Serew ~ Hex hd 10-24 x 7/8 (SEMS)........ e 3 C
2 101191 Nut -Hex 10-24 , .. ... .t iiirisscancssnnsans 3 C
84211 SLATEET ASBY « v rvereereannmrersinrnooanansosss 1 C
3 104396 . Screw - Panhd10-24x3/4 ...... ... 0 et 2 C
4 60647 Cover - Starter ....coviirrcersoonronrnerros i C
5 57232 Plate - Starter handle .. ..o rrrverrvoras e 1 C
6 57231 Cup - Starter handle ..........cohorcuvinenes 1 C
q 57230 Handle - Starter ......covcenvisnvonarrseroenn 1 C
8 101136 Rivet ~ROPE v vvivrovnmerccisenreneneinnaenis 1 c
9 28716 Rope - Starter ......-... et 1 C
10 57792 Drum - Starter ...... e Ceerenana v 1 C
11 57790 Ratchet - Starter ....... ... ovnuens Ceieaues 1 C
12 51665 Spring - Rewind .........c.ooviinnentn 1 C
13 84212 , Base - Starter ... eiii s iai ey 1 C
14 50581A e LTS s TP S 1 C
15 55615 [eIT: o+ U R 1 AB
16 104816 Screw - Hex hd 10-24 x 1-1/4 (SEMS) ........... 3 All
- 17 101326 Nut - Hex 10-24 . . ..o vi it iie i i asirsnenacsans 2 All
¢ 18 47820 Fan Houging ....... e 1 A,B
%7,- £9822 FAn HOUSINE vvvvvvernravnnncsssosssssssannnanse 1 c
84728 Fan HOUSINE ... vviivnrrnaeenesssoranannaras 1 D
19 102500 Serew - Pan hd 10-24x 1/2 ... .o 1 All
20 102762 Screw - Hex hd 10-24x1/2 (.. ... ... ....ounts 1 All
21 101194 Lockwasher - #10 ... ... oot iiivinrasssnares 3 All
22 100002 Washer - #10 ...t ve ot e 3 All
23 57565 Cover Assy - Spark plug ... .....ooiinireniin 1 All
24 47304 Shroud ~ Cylinder .......o000uuer e e 1 All
25 48588A Nameplate ......covvvrevsrrrvnrracssany . 1 All
26 66039 Nameplate .......-cccrviiiirrnrrans aaeee . 1 AB,C
84704 Nameplate ....c.o.iiiiiriniercarorroanaer s 1 D
27 100732 Serew - Hex hd 1/4-20x 8/8 ... ... ......ovts 2 All
25 100005 Washer - 1/4 ... i e 2 All
29 101982 Serew - Hex hd 1/4-20x 1 ... ... . oveivniennn 4 All
30 13643 Washer - Special ..ot 4 All
31 47803 Cover - Crankecase bottom ....... . oviiennn s 1 All
32 65578 GasSket - COVEE . evvrrrecrroeaunsconsanatsassss 1 All
33 100249 Nut - Hex 1/4-28 ... ...iiurnrenniarnnanennes 2 All
34 100153 Lockwasher « 1/4 ... ... . ieiesacsernarrinses 2 All
35 Carburetor Assy (See Figures 2and 3) ........ .. All
36 65939 Gasket - Carburetor ... .. ... o 1 All
37 68091 Valve Assy - Reed ............... i e 1 All
38 101987 Screw - RAhd 6-32x1/4 ... o L. el 4 All
39 65904 Plate = Clamp ... .o oo verinnmeceraresssnrarsan 2 All
40 68074 Valve - Re@A .. ...vnvrrrerionrinanasoorsnes 2 All
41 65937 Casket - Reed valve .. ... .. ievrrsrnossrnracrns 1 A
68894 Gasket - Reedvalve ... ... iimieianaaroa e 1 B,CD
42 103947 Serew - Hex hd 10-24 x 1 (SEMS} ...vvvveverenn- 4 All
43 68889 Adapter Asgy = Carburetor .........coovevairer . 1 All
= 44 47868  —3——= Stud - Adapter........... P e -2 Al
1 { 45 48516 e — Gagket - Adapter Lo S SUP All
E 46 Powerhead Assy (See Figure 4) . .......... .00t All
47 689762 Shroud ouvuvreeaners FR R R R 1 C
48 58387 StOp SWItCh ASSY . vvva- vessnrarbannsasrssssnane 1 C
49 53490 Wire ASSY ~ StOp SWItCh ,,.eevevevssansrsnnnnye 1 C



FEOM = FAR< MO, @ BH3-95Z2-6HE4 Jan. 19 2882 BeI37AM P4

MC 101 Series

e

S

Figure 2. Carburetor Assembly



FrROM =

FARA MO,

GE.3-952-6EE4

Jan.

FIGURE 2. CARBURETOR ASSEMBLY

19 2882 B6:37AM  PS

MC 101 Series

( Item Part Units Per Usable on
R Ne. Number Description Assy Code
MC 101 Series - Usable on Code
Model 101 10} 101C 1014
Number A B Cc D
Serial \gngm& Prefixed| Prefixed| Prefixed
Numbers | 15 11- 18- 14-
68886 Carburetor AS8y ......... e eti e eeann 1 AB
82894 Carburetor ASSY v..oevenrrronrrroreonnsssrsees 1 C
1 104814 . Screw - Panhd 4-40x 1/4 (SEMS) ............ 1 C
2 65034 ., Plate - ChoKE8 ..vvuernsarerrrorrataceneancns 1 cC
3 82893 Shaft Assy - Choke ......... eeene e 1 C
4 100071 Ball - Choke detent .........ccoivuvsonnnas 1 C
5 52930 Spring - Choke detent ..........ccovvviennnnn 1 Cc
6 101796 Pin - GroOOVe . .vevrinveivenenaansssrsansson 1 C
7 104520 Screw - Pan hd 10-24 x 7/8 (SEMS)........... 4 ABC
8 69169 Body - FUBl PUIP . . . oo e evnevanrrrssneceans 1 ABC
8 48911 Filter - Fuel .......ovvvvneenr-- e 1 ABJC
10 572740 Diaphragm - Fuel pump ......ccverormaorcnns 1 ABC
11 69170 Plate - Diaphragm ... coovvvvrinnnreienies 1 ABC
12 66092 - Diaphragm - Carburetor ..........ccvieunnns 1 AB,C
13 53766A Valve ~Check .....oovunvinns varees N 1 ABC
14 62910 Screw - Idlespeed ....... ... i . 1 A
55397 Screw - Idlespeed ........ccivrriannirnnanans 1 B,C
15 51705 Spring - 8CTEW ... o 1 B,C
('* 16 104814 Serew - Pan hd 4-40x 1/4 (SEMS) ............ 2 ABC
] 17 50701A Arm - Throttle shaff ..........c.oviveuvnnann. 1 AB,C™
S 18 65935 Spring - Throttle return ......ovvvevnenrnane. 1 ABC
19 1100355 . Screw - Fil hd 8-32 x 3/8 (SEMS) ............ 1 ABC
20 55082 Clip-Shaft ........covievenns C b 1 ABC
21 65934 Plate - Throttle ..........oivriiirarnseesaans 1 ABC
22 65932 Shaft Assy - Throttle .............cocmennnnn 1 ABC
23 658893 Needie - Mainfuel ....... ... v 1 AB,C
24 52936 Spring - Needle ...........¢cceveamcsnnreanes 2 ABC
25 529317 . Wasgher - Packing .........c.o.o it 2 ABC
26 - 52938 . Packing -Needle .....c.ooviiirnrncrncansss 2 ABC
217 © 67264 Needle ~Idle fuel . ......vvirsvnenncenannaans 1 ABC
28 68907 Body Asgy - Carburetor ............cooavoninn 1 AB
69812 Body Assy - Carburetor ......... ..ot 1 C
29 103460 Screw - Flhd 4-40X1/4 ....oovnvnns . 2 AB,C
30 66097 Cover = Capillary ......... oo vinans 1 AB,C
31 £6008 GREKEL = COVET .+ e emen e irieanaenens 1 ABC
32 104728 Screw - Bind hd 6-32x 1/4 ... ............ 1 ABC
33 104305 Pin - LEVEr vt incsenrrviraansasean 1 ABC
34 55688 Lever -Inlet ... ... ivriiineeenaanarnons 1 ABC
35 57172 Spring - LBVET . ......iiieiaiieiae s 1 AB,C
36 60163A Set - Needle & BOdY ... .ovvvvvnrvnenonsan 1 AB,C
37 63038 Needle - Valve .. ..oviurvrrceenneivrras 1 AB/C
38 58969 Body - Valve ...... e e eeeaa e 1 AB,C
39 55689 . Washer - Valve ... iveniroananreiins 1 ABC
40 65611 Valve - Check ............. .4 . Ve 1 A
68890 Valve - Cheek ....cvivnnvrrnrnansnrensans 1 B,C
41 55062A Bushing - Shaft ... ... ... ioiiiie 2 ABC

8



FrROM :

© MC101 Series

FR: MO

I BE3-952-6EE4

Jan.

19 28Rz B6:33AM P&

c

‘\\‘““,

.




FEOM = FAR< MO, @ BH3-95Z2-6HE4 Jan. 19 Z2vWA2 Be:38AM  PY

MC 101 Series

FIGURE 3. CARBURETOR ASSEMBLY

( Item Part Units Per Usable on

. No. Number Description Assy Code

MC 101 Series - Usable on Code
Model | 101 101 101C 1014
Number A B C D
Serial | 1RO 1 tixed | Prefixed | Prefixed
Numbers 10- 11- 13- 14-

844486 Carburetor ASBY « v v v 1 v v s v e s s s b o v anasnay 1 D
1 104520 . S8crew Assy - Pan hd 10- 24 XT/B(SEMS) + ... 4 D
2 84941 . Body - Fuel pump., ..... C e r e . 1 D
3 48911 . Filter -Fuel . .......c. ... e, 1 D
4 57274B . Diaphragm Assy - Fuelpump . ... .0 vv . 1 D
5 69170 . Plate - Diaphragin « .« v v o o v v v vt v st v v s o 1 D
8 66092 . Diaphragm - Carbureior . ....... o004 1 D
T 53766A . Valve -Check ...+ ..0 v e e 1 D
8 55397 .Screw-Idlespeed.............. ....... 1 D
9 51705 . Spring - Idle SCTEW v v v o v v v s s v b n v vt v b as 1 D
10 104814 . Screw - Pan hd 4-40 x 1/4 (SEMS) e as e 2 D
11 50701A . Arm - Throttle shaft ...... e e e e 1 D
12 65935 . Spring - Throttlereturn ............. ... 1 D
13 110055 . Screw - Filhd 8-32 x3/8(SEMS) ........... 1 D
14 55082 . Clip - Throttle shaft . . . . . ..o v v v i 1 D
15 65934 . Plate - Throtfle . ., . .. ... .. .. e e 1 D
16 65932 . Shaft Assy - Throttle .. ..... ... ¢ v 1 D
17 84940 . Needle Assy - High speed adjustment ........ 1 D
f" i8 67502 . Spring - Needle v v v v e v v rn b e e 2 D.
z\ - 19 52937 . Washer - Packing ............. e 2 D
~ 20 52938 . Ring - Packing .............. P e 2 D
21 8493% . ‘Needle - Idle adjustment . .. ........... ... 1 D
22 84047 . Body Assy - Carburetor ... ...+« 1 D
23 101796 . . Pin-Chokeplate .......... 0. 1 D
24 48827 . . Plug - Choke shaftbore . ............. .. 2 D
25 55062A . . Bushing ~Body .......... i 2 D
26 104728 ,“Screw -Lever pin . . ... vt e e 1 D
27 104305 PO 0 T - - S N 1 D
28 84317 . Lever -Iulet .. ...... P e 1 D
29 57172 . Spring -Lever. ... i v e v e e e s 1 D
30 83153 . Needle -Inletvalve . .. .. ... .. 1 D
21 84042 . Screw - Cireuitplate .. .. ... ... oo 3 D
32 84938 . Plate - Circult - - o o v b s e e e 1 D
33 84044 . Diaphragm - Check valve . ............... 1 D
34 84945 . Gasket - Circuit plate . . . . . . . v oo v i v oL 1 D
35 84946 . Gasket - Circuitplate. . .. ... v v v v v 1 D




FrROM : FARx MO, @ BE3-952-6HEd

T OMC ‘.101 Series

Jan. 19 Z20@2 B6:39AM

Fa

8 Figure 4. Powerhead Assembly



FrROM = FARA MO, GE.3-952-6EE4 Jan. 19 2682 B6I39AM PY

MC 101 Series

FIGURE 3. POWERHEAD ASSEMBLY

r ‘Ttem Part Units Per Usabhle on
No. Number Description Asgsy Code
MC 101 Series - Usable on Code
Model 10t 101 101C 1014
Number A B o D
Serial [ Without | o rixed| Prefixed| Prefixed
Prefix & 13- 14-
Numbers | " ,. 1-
1 103746 Nut - Hex 3/8-24 . ... .0vriii e varraaronnas 1 All
2 103879 Key -Woodruff. .. ... iviiinnrnrinnrernanans 1 All
3 104815 Serew - Hex hd 10-24 x T/8 (SEMS) .............. 2 All
4 100352 Washer = #10 ... ove it e et enranes 2 All
5 51253 Retainer ~ Coil.. ... ivnennarennrnnnonss 2 All
6 51251 Lamination Assy - Coil ....oveiviiininrnanean 1 All
57643A Kit - Coil ..... PP et 1 All
7 50120 Wire Assy - Spark plug ...vvcrveans cebeen 1 All
8 55060 Boot ......c.cciinnnn 1 All
9 55061 CONMNECLOT + oo vet et rracncnsnsararanrans 1 All
10 101883 . Wire Agsy -Ground .......... ... chuieernnnn 1 All
11 83563 Spark Plug - 14 mm 0.375in. reach ............. 1 ABC
84536 Spark Plug - 14 mm 0.472 in. reach ............. 1 D
12 101179 Nut - Hex T/16-20 ... ... . veiiriiiiiiirrennan 1 Al
13 101270 Washer - 7/16 ... it ieera i iianarnenrnss 1 All
14 68281 Flywheel ASSY .. .cvuvninuirenroncertasiannnas 1 A,BD
68282 Flywheel & Pawl ASSY ... .cvivrniniirnanncnaes 1 C
15 36144B Pin - Starterpawl ......... 00000 e 2 C
18 24003 Pawl - Starter ............... i reasans 2 C
( 17 505682 Spring - Pawl .. .. i 2 C
s 18 103879 Key - Woodruff .......civiivinrrnrnecaecneanns 1 All
i 19 47905 Screw - Skt hd 10-24 x 1-15/32 ... .............. 8 All
20 24236 Washer - Special ........occuiiniininrnreennas 6 All
21 69760 Gasket - Cylinder head ..........ccvravevnaness 1 C
656038 Gasket - Cylinder head ...........ccvevienosnns 1 AB
84459 Gasket - Cylinder head (copper, no hole pattern) . 1 D
22 66023 Head - Cylinder ..... ey e . 1 AB,C
84309 Head - CYUNEET «vusvrnrnsrentrsresnsssisarnses 1 D
23 66034 Pin - Pigton . ... ..o cannararrarsann 1 ARB,C ’
68408 Pin - PistONn . .vvvver et raranrananennes 1 D
24 67089 PIiStOn ASSY ..oovnereeernininrraroranovasnnse 1 A B,C
84469 PiStOn ASSY vvvvvrvncennnniarirnsrasaceasscnnss 1 D
25 47865 Ring Set - Piston .......coovvmiieeiiironrs 1 All
26 110107 Bearing - Needle .........c.vomiiinneninnns 2 ABC
104519 Bearing ~Needle ...........otmuirnninnains 2 D
27 56049 Connecting ROA ASSY +..vvuvrorerererannione - 1 ABC
69260 Comnecting Rod AS8Y ........cevivsntrannres P 1 D
28 478194 Screw - Skt hd special ............ ... . 0uun 2 All
25 60891 Roller - Needle ......ooveriunrrncecnnnauens 24 ABC
659891 Roller -Needle .......cvvievennnronsnnsanns 24 D
30 102763 Serew - Hex hd 10-24x8/4 ... ... ... ..oau 2 All
3 36388 Lockplate .........iiviiernreranaocencneaenons 1 Al
32 57815 Strap - 8eal ... ....c.iiiiaiieare i 1 All
33 50664 Seal - Breaker boXx drain . ......oievvnvaraeavens 1 All
34 102763 Screw - Hex hd10-24 x 3/4 ........ couvennrnnns 4 All
35 55977 Clip - Breaker DOX COVEE ... v yovrnmcnraraos s 2 All
36 557668 Cover & Gasket Assy - Breaker box ............ 1 All
37 104230 Speednut ...........cc000iereennn Cerereraas vea 1 All
38 54184 Wiper - Felt ... ... ... . i e 1 All
2~ 39 110055 Screw - Filhd 8-32x3/8 (SEMS} ........c..uuonun 1 All
40 100080 Washer - #8 ...t i et 1 All
- 41 57829 Clamp - Ignition wire ... ... ... .o 1 All
42 100251 Nut - Hex 8-832 .. ... i iiiiinai e rarans 1 Al
43 100057 Loclowasher - #8 .. .covvvrernnniarranecnesinans 1 All




FEOM = FAR< MO, @ BH3-95Z2-6HE4 Jan., 19 2002 B6:48AM P18

© MC 101 Series

FIGURE 4. POWERHEAD ASSEMBLY (CONT.)

( Item Part Units Per Usable on ( R
e No. Number Description Assy Code '
44 50074 Condenser . v e et iair i 1 All
45 110338 Screw - Hex hd 8-32x8/18 ........ccovvenion, 1 All
46 57766 Wire Assy - Primary .......cvviviniiinnanreas 1 All
47 55782A Insulator - Wire ... ..ot iiornrarrraneens 1 All
48 57769 Insulator - SCTEW ., ... vvr et inrrrrracnarnanns 1 All
49 57770A Insulator - Breaker spring .....ovcvierrnecnienns 1 All
50 100080 Washer - #B . ... .. .00 AP Creeaaeeans 1 All
51 104553 Lockwasher = #8 ... .. rreinieisrinnearins 1 All
52 104551 Nut - Hex 8-32 ..ot r e cien v iaisinaarns 1 All
53 104733 Screw - Fil hd 8-32x 1/2 BEMS) ........0vvtnn 2 All
54 103748 Screw - Hex hd 8-32x1/2 ... .o i 1 All
55 5TT67A Lockplate . ..uvvvrrer et 1 All
56 55778E Washer - Breaker retainer ..........cc0i0viininn 1 All
57 577658 Breaker ASSY o .cceeiniiiieirarnrinstraeraenas 1 All
58 4T816A Cover Assy - Crankease ...........oooviiiivnn 1 A, B, C
84193 Cover ASSY =~ CTanKCESE seerreesrorssrersviinns 1 D
59 101326 . Nut -Hex 10-24 ... .. i iiiiiiirrnnarenrenn 1 All
60 57808 B 1% R O S 1 All
61 57807 o Beal ~ Ol L e s 1 All
62 51240 Gasket « COVeT .ot it iie it eianenasaaneans 1 ABC
63 66016 Bearing - Ball .......vtiiitiiireiranrnrancoras 2 All
64 69346 Crankshaft ...........c.iuiiinnnenanononnssss 1 All
65 66019 = - Crankease ASSY ... . .cu. v ivarrivnansnsenns 1 ABC
84534 Crankcase ASSY e vrvnsrres 1 D
66 101326 . Nut - Hex10-24 ........... e s e 8 All
67 28053 . Retalner -Nut......... ... ... .. i, 2 All
- 68 18656A . Retainer = Nut,............coooiiiainn 6 All y
,~ 69 101143 . Nut -Hex 1/4-20 ... iviiiiineineennnnnnns 6 All (
S 70 104432 coBeal -0l L e 1 All 4
71 104255 . Retainer - Nut ..........0ciiiniiininninanss 2 All
72 57063 . Retainer - Nut ......... . ... ciiiiiiiiieeennn 4 All
3 110340 . Plug -EXpansion ....... ... ciiiiiiniaiiaias 3 All
74 83374 . Insert-Taplok ........... e 2 ABC
75 110196 Screw - Pan hd 8-32x 7/16 8/t ......vuvuviunnn, 1 AB,C
8 65917 Cover -Boostport ... . v ittt innnes 1 A,B,C
7 68924 Gasket - COVer ... ... . i e 1 A,B,C

10



FROM : FR:x MO, @ BE3-952-60E4 Jan. 19 2662 @Be:48AM P11

MC 101 Series

ACCESSORIES
!, Part Usable on
Number Description Code
MC 101 Series - Usable on Code
Model 101 101 101C 101A
Nurnber A B c D
Serial | Without | o etixed| Prefixed| Prefixed
Prefix &
Numbers | " ;. 11- 13- 14-
67091 Piston Assy 0,010 in. oversize .............. ..., A,B,C
84470 Piston Assy 0.010 in. cversize ..................
66048 . Ring Set 0.010 in. oversize ...........0c.00s Al
67092 Piston Assy 0.020 in. oversize ............... ... ABJC
84473 Piston Assy 0.020 in. oversize ......... . 0unie D
66047 . Ring Set 0.020 in. oversize ............. ... All
67093 Piston Assy 0.030in, oversize .................. A,B,C
84474 Piston Assy 0.030 in, oversize ..................
66045 . Ring Set 0.030 in, oversize ......... Ceviraean All
84476 Piston Assy 0.050 in, oversize ... .00t i D
690469 . Ring Set 0.0501in. oversize .................. D
83209 Kit -Pistontool...........oiiiiiirennrne.. D
84433 Kit - Rewind starter .. ....... . i iiniienan D
83207 Kit - Pistontool .. ....vi oo inann ey AB,C
84760 Kit - Choke Installation .............., ... ... .. D
. 48711D Kit - Rewind starter .............vetiiaaanaesos AB,C
6, 13639A Kit - Clutch, Drum, Sprocket Bearing Assy -
— 10tooth cooviieeniiniiannns Cereaaaenan - All
13638A Kit -~ Clutch, Drum, Sprocket, Bearing Assy -
I o T All
13637A Kit - Clutch, Drum, Sprocket, Bearing Assy -
12to0th . vttt s All
48738A Drum, Sprocket, Bearing Assy -~ 10tooth ........ All
48734A Drum, Sprocket, Bearing Assy - 11 tooth ........ All
48714A Drum, Sprocket, Bearing Assy - 12tooth ........ All
48637 - Sprocket - 10tooth ... ... ... i il All
48638 © Sprocket - 11tooth ,............. e All
48839 Sprocket - 12tcoth ......... . covvveeents i All
60315 Cluteh ABSY L. ottt a ittt tisarasarnsares All
. 13553 Header - Exhaust . ... ... e iiiiiiirnsnes All
65712 Guide - Timing ...... v inieieiiiaaanans All
48609 Header ~Exhaust ........c0roviiiiiiiiiiranns All
47308 Kit « Muffler ......ciiiiiiiiiiinnnnnnranns All
48662 Kit - Mounting studs .. ..........o.oiiiinaiiaa All
68959 Kit - Vertical tuned exhaust .................... All
68960 Kit - Horizontal tuned exhaust ................ . All
66409 Kit - Hi capacity needle and valve ........o7cc.-0 All
68258 Kit - Split bearing retainer .. ... ... .. ... . 0., All
66793 Decal - Kart McCulloch Powered.......cocavvens All
66794 Emblem - Kart MeCulloch ... ... ... ... ts All
65048 Manual - OwWners ......oviivinniniarana e All

Nlustrated Parts List, P/N 84478, supersedes and cancels all previous lists
issued for MC 101 Series kart engines, Discard the following lists;
IPL 66042 and
e Parts List Sheet 86157 covering engines without serial number
»’v{//t prefix and engines with serial numbers prefixed 10=~.
Addendum 69814 covering engines with serial numbers prefixed 13-.
IPL 68910 covering engines with serial numbers prefixed 11-.

11



FROM
FARx MO, @ BE3-952-6HEd

FENGINES & PARTS

Jan. 19 Z0@2 B6:41AM P12

~ MC101B Kart Engine
&

Units Per
1;:‘: Ni:;:"_ Description ASSY e
1 104534 Screw-Skt Ad 10-24x1 3
2 24236 Washer - Special 3
3 104849 Screw - Skt Hd 10-24x1/2 1
4 100002 Washer - # 10 1
- H 91001 Housing - Fan 1
[ 86367 Cover Asgy-Spark Plug 1
1 104849 Serew - Skt hd 10=24x1/2 1
"8 100743 Screw-Skt hd 1/4-20%5/8 2
9 100005 Washer - L/4 2
10 91003 Shroud = Cylinder 1
11 91004 Nameplate 1
12 105187 Screw-Skt hd 1/4-20x1-1/8 4
13 13643 Washer = Special 4
L4 - 47802 Cover-Crankeage bottom 1
15 65654 Casket - Gover 1
16 . 100248 Nut - Hex 1/6-28 2
17 100153 Leckwasher«1/4 2
18 Carburctor Assy
{See Figure 2)
19 65939 Gasket = Carburetor 1
20 68091 valve Assy - Reed 1
21 101987 Scrow-Rd hd 6-32x1/4 &4
22 65904 Plate - Clamp 2
23 68074 valve - Reed 2
24 ‘68894 - .Laskot - Reed valve 1
25 110439 Scrow-5kt hd 10-24xl1 4
26 103744 washer -~ Sealing 1
27 68889 Adaptor Assy-Carb 1
28 47868 Stud ~ Adapter 2
29 69526 Caskut - Adapter 1

Powerhead Assy
(sve Figure 3)

Item Part Units Per : '
No. Kumber Description ASS5Y e &
B 88845 Carburetor Assy . 1
! 1 91212 SerewsSke hd 10-24xle1/2 4
2 8516 - Cover Assy-Fuelpump 1
3 : Gasket-Fuel inlet 1
4 Sereen-Filter 1
5 Plate-Filter 1
6 Diaphragu-Chack valve 1
7 Gasket=Fuelpump Ck. valve 1
8 Plate-Fuel pump 1
L] Diaphragm-Fuel pump 1
I [y Gasket-Fuel’ pump E 1
; 1 Plate-Metering Diaph« i
i Diaphragm-Metering 1
O Yalve-Check 1
i Screw=ldle speed 1
.5 51705 Spring-1dle screw : 1
16 10451& Screw-Pan hd ha40%1 /4
- : i (SEMSY - z
17, 50761A Arm-Throttle shaft 1
18 65935 Spring-Throttle action i
19 110055 Screw-Fil-hd 8-32x3/8
- - (sEMS) : 1
20 55082 Clip-Throttle shaft 1
21 - 65934 Flate-Throttle 1
22 65932 - Shafr Assy-Throttle - 1
23 87876  Needle-High Speed 1
24 67502 Spring-Reedle ° 2
25 52937 "Washer-Packing ' * 2
26 52938 Ring=Packing 2
27 84939 Needle-Idle 1
30 550624 Bushing~Body 2
31 104728 Serew-Lever pin 1
32 104305 - Pin-Lever 1
33 65059 Lever Assy-Inlet 1
34 87874 Spring-Lever 1
35 87815 Needle-Inlet lever 1
36 a4042 - Screm-Circuit Plate- 3
37 87873~ Plate=Circult 1
k- B49GS Disphragm-Check valve o1
2

a9 84946 Gasket-Cireuit plate




41AM P13

19 2882 Be

Jan.

I BH3-982-6EB4

FAR: MO,

FEOM

19319 (gg "2 voistd - 19§ fug 43101
19915 Q1€ "2 WOt - 195 Sumd ti9ce
19319 00E T YOIsid - 195 Sutyg 01958 It
12318 06T 7 u0ISId - 19§ Futy 50958
1998 4T T voisid - 19§ Buig 80958 sodos - Assy plojluey LEERE
swolys gLE 'Z vosid - 198 Suiyg 69¥69 uopssazdwod 4y - peay S6¥EE
2W0IY) GIE T uoIsid - 195 duid S99 UOTSUMNT = 194205 FBSSE
AWoIyD O0E g B0ISKd - 198 Fulg L¥099 #1508 pautlds - Aay £85S8
awioxyd Q62 "2 VOIS - 198 Juty 8099 fupuir - apmo 6198
0EE "Z - £ssy woistd TR %] AlqQUIISEY YR 02888
OIE “Z - ASSY U0ISH] FL¥¥Q 10}3INGIRD [OYONTY - N sy988
00€ "7 - ASSV u0ysid £L¥¥E o dund fpoededs 3 - a1y 4 ]
062 °Z - dssv woisyg 0Lt¥e oy - u 95£98
S, IFUMQ - [EnREN S0258 TS putmay - I [{3ar]
pauadd - Assy poy dunasuuo)y 16E£06 100} BOISTA - NN 608E8
uondrrIsag FELTITLTN vandisrsaq FENTULN
e JEd
$3L4055220Y
t PeEAH - 1ASED arr ;1 T (SWas)’
1 IO - PRsED 6LEER L9 8/8 X ZE-B PY LI - m312§  GSDOIT £€
z yorder - yasup ¥LEES 99 1 nag - adm FEIFS 4
H dn) - Foid * ¢890T1 4] 1 wupasls  GCEH(I 1€
¥ Wy - Jaureley £90L5 ¥ 1 ¥oq Ja3eaig
z W - 12wy 65ZHOT £9 - ASSY 19)SED § J9A0) 90LES i1
I O - 1e3§ ° ZEWHOT (4] z  J2a00 x0q Jayeaag - diD LLESS (4
) 0Z-¥/T X3H - 10N~ gFLI01 1] T %0q soyealg - 1eag wHO0S 8T
9 Wy - JButeleE C V9G6aT 03 1 teag - deng SILS Lz
z Wy - J2urElay £5082 65 ) 1Bp02dS - Jaysem x4 14 9%
8 #2-81 X34 - N S7ET01 s 9 V/E X ¥G-0T PN IS - MBID§  £TLOTL [+
H Assy asenjuedd [t ] L5 »” spasN - 124109 ¢ 16869 ¥e
1 WTUSHURLD H¥LED 95 z - Tedds
4 e - #uideag  £pROI1 4 py auldg - M31ag T QZLOIL 4
1 1o - teag - LEBLS ] 4 fssy poy Sunasuue) SI¥9B z2
1 1o - (eeg - 868L5 €5 T voisid - 198 3wy SHBLY 12 ]-
4 ¥Z-0T ¥3H - 1N 9ZE101 28 4 apaap - Juyreag (18474 [i74
1 aSEIHUEI) - AS5Y E2AD) £61r8 15 T - dssy uoysid 6oF¥8 . 61
1 fssy 1ayeaag L0688 03 1 uois1d - uid BOK69 8l
1 AauImal JeNEad - laysem  ABLLSS [ 1 aopund) - peeif £¥L68 L
T DO VLILLS 8 g 1BR2d8 ~ JBysEM 9824 a1
1 2/ 9 s
X ZC-H PY XY - WAL BKLEOT Lr X ¥Z-01 PY WS - 434S GOBLE s1
[4 {SWES) 1 Jpapoom - AN 6LBEOY [
T/t X ZE-g PR T2 - MBI0S  ECLROT 9 1 £53Y 123ymiLd 18289 1}
1 ZTE-@ X3H - N [$5HO0T 1 1 02-9T/L X2H ~ N SS90IT 4
4 B¢ - IoYSEMNICT  £GSHOI 11 I yoeas “uy -
1 B) - J2YSEM 080007 44 ZLE 'O wwpy - Snld yavdg 9ES kR 1t
1 Bupadg - JOJRINSU]  WOLLLS i T Arewrad - AS5Y aam 99LLS ol
1 M3dDg - IOIEWEL] 89LLS ty t punoin - ASSy adm £8BT01 [
1 22iM - J0IEIISU]  VZBLGS oF 4 J0LIULED 15085 ]
1 91/6 1 wg 0905S L
X E-§ PY XAH - ML BEENI 6¢ 1 Ingd quedg - AsSY 0 0Z10% 9
T 1I5UIPUOD) 9SES8 8t 1 Assy uopRLIWNT F (16D £1k98 1
T g - SIYSEMNIOT L6000 14 1 Yalpas [N - ARSY i 19 ¥
t ZE-@ XAH - IWN 152001 9 z 1e10Klg ~ aaysen SrLEl £
H arm wopndy - dwel) 62828 st Z 8 LX¥L-0L PYU WS - aodug  PELOTH z
1 B¢ - ASEA  (BO00T ¥ i CH T Y28 € X0 - v £y i
Assy uondiessag Iaqwny  CON AssY [ RIEALE | Iaipuny  CON
234 Sl )ed way lag spun Mg wf

»

263

AlBWISSY QVIHIIMOJd 't 3aNOH

Now

Alquiassy posidamog ~§ &4nbiy




FROM = FARA MO, : BE3-952-6EEd Jan. 19 2082 B6:42AM  Fl4d
Iné MUTUTE ENGING 18 NU IWHYel availlawio.

However, Griffith has most of the parts listed in this catalog.

MCI_O_I'B Kart Engine

lem  Parl Units Per
No.  Wumber Pescription Assy
1 104534 Serew - Skt hd 10-24 % 1 b
i W Washer « Special 3
3 104840 Serew - SKL D 10-24x 1/2 )
L] 100002  Washer - 10 !
§ 21001 Housing - Fan ]
L] 68387 Cover Assy - Spark plug 1
1 J0484%  Scrow - Skt hd 1.2 x /2 1
] 00743 Berew - Ski hd 1/4-30 x
5/8 1
1 100005 Washer - 1/4 3
0 #1003 Shroud - Cylinder 1
1 91004 Namaoplate i
12 105187 Berew - Sk hd 1/4-20 x
1.1/B 4
n 13542 Washer - Special 4
" 47803 Cover - Crankcawe bottom  }
13 65054 Gaskel - Cover ]
1 100248 Nut « Hex 1/4.28 ?
17 100153 Lockwasher - 174 . 2
8 Carbureior Assy
{See Figure &)
18 65039 Gasket - Carburetor )
20 88091 Vaive Asay - Reed 1
11} 101987 Scrflw -Rdhd &-32 »
V4 4
2 85804 . Plate - Clamp 2
23 84074 « Valve - Reed 2
b1 B804 Gasket - Reed valve 1
B 110439  Screw - Skihd 10-24 % 1 4
28 10344 Washer - Sealing 1
27 €888D Adaptor Aasy - Carburetor 1
" 28 47388 . Slud - Adaplor 2
2% 8528 Gasket - Adaplor 1
- %0 Powerhsad Assy
{See Figure )
i
i i
10
9
18
1
2]
' b
' 5
4
1
]
FIGURE 2. CARBURETOR ASSEMBLY
ltem Part Units Per Nem Part Units Per
No. Number Descriplion Assy Nu. Nomber Description Assy
\
]
83646 Carburetor Asay 1 k] nooss . Srt‘w = Fil hd 8:32 x
1 #1212 . Serew - Skt b 10-24 x 38 {SEMS) 1
1=172 4 20 55052 . Clip » Thruule shaft 1
2 85183 . Cover Aasy - Fuel pomp 1 N 68034 . Plate - Thruttle 1
a 85186 . Gasket « Puel inlet ! 22 65932 . Shalt Assy - Throltle 1
4 83178 . Screen - Filler 1 23 a1078 . Meedle - High speed 1
$ 85179 . Blate - Filler 1 24 87802 - . Spring - Needle 2
3 85170 . Diaphragn - Cheek 25 $2937 . Washer - Packing 2
valve 1 28 5038 . Ring ~ Packing 2
1 a5187 . Gasket - Fuel pump 21 84838 . Needle = 1die 1
check valve 1 30 H5062A .  Bushumg - Body 2
§ 85180 . Piate - Fuel punmp. ' 3 104928 1. Serow - Lever pin 1
- ] 85t - Diaphragm - Fuel pump 1 32 104305 . Pan - Lever 1
10 35168 - . Gasket . Fuet pump 1 31 BSOS . Lever Asay - Inlet 1
" 85181 + Plate - Matering 14 87414 . Spring - Lever 1
_diaphragm 1 a5 87875 . Newedlo - Inlet lever \
(12 esoes . Diaphragm . Metering | 36 84542 . Serew - Circuit plate 3
13 837684 . Valve - Check ! &8 Plate - Circult 1
o 53397 . Serew - ldle speed 1 38 B4944 . Diaphragm - Check valve 3
1] 51705 . Spring - ldle sreow 1 ag B4944 o Gatsked - Carenit plate 2
t 16 “1048%4 - Beroew - Pan hd 4-40 x B3B3 Ket = Fuel pump
_ 1 ‘4 (SEMS} ¢
. i 50701A . Arm - Thrultle shaft 1
. 18 85935 - Sprimg « Throtl)e aclion 1

252




d2AM PL1S

19 2882 b6

Jan.

I BEI-982-6EEd

FARA MO,

FEOM

ATEWISSY QVIHIIMOd "€ 38nOH

8318 OEE “Z BOISTG - 39S Aupy SHIGE
1298 OIf " WISTd - §35 Aury rr9sg
19918 Q0g "z woIsid - ¥9§ Jury 01958 1
PAS 062 "2 WIS - 195 Jury 6098
[#916 087 " WOISIG - 19§ B 86958 asdeois - £S5V projluen LETEE
SWIoIYI 0gf "7 UoIsla - 398 Bury 66469 uorssaxdine) 4y - peey 86348
WOy ¢IE ‘2 ueISld - 19§ Jury $¥099 UOISUIINT - 105 #8558
IWOIYD QUs "2 WOIST - 195 Juty L4099 193008 paulids - 4oy £0558
swatyd QEZ " WeIStd - 19§ Juty 89089 Aupuyy - apmo 61¥98
0EL T - ASS¥ M0ISTd 9L%EQ Alquassy yantd 02888
oIt 'T - ASSV WOISTd PLYIR 1033NG1ED [OUOMY - 31N c¥888
00g 7 - ASSY uolsid RS T] ., dwnd fnoeded 1y -1y £8158
06T T - 4SSV VOISE] 0L¥¥R oYy - R 5S£98
5,43UMQ ~ [ENURIW 50Zse aaars pumay - Wy £6Y58
pausag - Assy pay Bupeauuo) 16£06 100 uo¥s1d - BN 602E8
uondyrdsag dagLuny uondrrsag 230 LUTRp
RELY | ed
SPLIOSEINY
1 PEIY - 15D s 89 I smas)”
1 IaINN - 1aNSED sLeER L9 B/E X ZE-8 PY [1d - MBS GSOOTT ES
-4 sode] - jaosu] pLEER 99 1 N3 - aedip L L 2
£ dny -3md © SBI0NT 4] 1 nupaads  QeZvol ®
¥ BN - JaurEIey £90L5 ¥9 1 x0q aajeasg
z TR E T SSEROT £9 - Assy 1onsED § 13403 90L5S [+
1 1BO- TS ZEVROE 2] 7 23A0) x0q Jayedig - diDd LLESS 4
9 0Z-¥/1 X3H - N © gdTIOl 19 T %0q JayCaig ~ |EIS ¥O005 14
13 WN - J3ulesy va5s 8L i3] 1 1eag - deng 4511 L2
H W - PnEey £5082 65 9 retaads - Jaysem ik d 14 4
8 ¥2-0I xaH - N * gELlof g5 9 BAE X PT-OT PY 1S - #2135 ELLOIT 52
1 Assy aseuel)  bEGHE 1S ¥ APIIN - J9j0d 16969 ¥
I BeyswEerD  SELEY 95 z erdods
z ied - Juesg  £890TL 3] Py JUidS -~ MAIDS ozLolT £2
t no - %% L6BLS [ 1 Assy poy Aunaauuo) ST¥O8 [£3
t 1o - 1295 868LS £5 T vogstd - 13g Bury S98LY 5z
b4 ¥Z-0L X3H - WN ° SEEIOL 124 z 2ipasN - Butdedg * BISHOT 0z
1 asguel) - ASsy J2a0)  C6IIB 15 1 - Assy uoipsIg 69%L8 . 61
1 Assy 1a%ed1g L0888 0 T uolsid - Wid 80069 8t
I I3uim)al taweald - IIUSeM  ABLLSS o 1 13puilA) - peay £4LED LI
1 ey ¥EILLS 1 9 Terdadg - Jaysem 9ETHE at
1 2/ 9 2¢/50-1
X ZE-8 PY ¥IH - M3I05  BRALOY Lk X §Z-01 PU WS - MaLdg SO6LY 4
[4 [SWHS) 1 Boapoop - 493 GLBEOT 4
T/ X ZE-G PY T1d - MBIDE  EELKOL % 1 Assy |ooymAyy 16289 £1
H 2€-§ X2H - N 1SSYOL 43 1 02-91/L X3H - WN  CSIOFT 21
5 g - Jouseand07  ESSHOL 4] 1 yI¥aL ‘ug
1 g - 2USEM  05000F X TLY "0 wapl - Inig yaedg 9EGHE 44
1 Buridg - Joyemsul  YOLLLS T T Arewpad - ASSY 2Ium 99LLG ot
1 MIIIF - I0IE(NBU] B9LLS Y 4 punain - ASSY anm £88101 6
1 alim - Jojesy)  YZ8LSS o% 1 10p0auu0)y ¢ 19065 ]
H 91/6 4 wog 0305S L
X Z€-§ PY X2H - ADIDE  BEEOIN [ t Anpd yaedg - £S5V Sam 0z10% 9
1 JISUIPUOD  BSLSE 8 ] ASSY NONEUIWEY § 100 £1v98 g
1 9 - JySEANIO]  LEO0O! te 1 YIS 1IN - ARSY ATIm IE108 2
1 ZE-8 %OH ~ DN 153001 [ z |LARRIUSIERRRITE FYY ShLER £
1 Sapm wothuB] - fuiel) (4 H 44 7 8 LAXFT-ONPUMS - moddg  CILonl z
T g - I2usem  OBOOOT 23 1 CH™1) p2=8 £ XOH = N £1ioe 1
Assy uond1rasXy laqumy  ON Assy aondrdasag JMEUDN “uN
aad saun wed wag lad sy g W]
Alquiassy posysemod g sinby
1L0LDOW

r

A e .

- ol

el




FrROM : FARx MO, @ BE3-952-6HEd Jan. 19 2062 B6:43AM Ple

C MC101D Engine

Model 400171D, Serial Numbers prefixed 11-, 12-

ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST

-

. SEPTEMBER, 1973

Page

The policy of McCulloch Corporation is one of Figure 1. General @ v « « o e s s e 0o s 0 0l
continual improvement in design, manufacturing
and engineering advancement wherever possible
to assure still finer two-cycle power tools.
Hence, specifications, equipment, colors, design
and manufacturer's suggested list prices are 3

subject to change without notice and McCulloch Figure 3. Powerhead Assembly .......8
Corporation reserves the right to make such

changes without prior notification or obligation

to backfit or supply backfit components for units

previously shipped from the faclory.

Figure 2. Carburetor Assembly.......4

=] McCULLOCH

r'\

\

M

COPYRIGHT 1973
McCULLOCH CORPORATION 89212



")

FARA MO,

I BEI-982-6EEd

Jan. 19 ZdHA2 b6 43AM

P17

Figure 1. General

L



FROM : FR: HNO. @ 6B3-95Z2-6884 Jam. 19 2662 @B5:d44AM P18

MC 101D

FIGURE 1. GENERAL

(».. Item Part Units Per Ttem Part Units Per
: No. Number Description Assy No. Number Description Asgsgy
1 104815  Screw - Hex hd 10-24 x 23 47904 Shroud - Cylinder 1
7/8 (SEMS) 3 94 102881  Screw - Hex hd 1/4-20 x
2 101326 Nut - Hex 10-24 3 5/8 2
85323 Starter Assy 1 25 100005  Washer - 1/4 2
3 104396 . Screw - Panhd 10-24 x 26 105187 Screw - Hex hd 1/4-20x 1 4
3/4 2 27 13643 Washer - Special 4

4  B06B4T . Cover - Starter 1 28 47803 Cover - Crankcase hottom 1

5 57232 . Plate - Starter handle 1 29 65664 Gasket - Cover 1

6 57231 . Cup - Starter handle 1 30 100248  Nut - Hex 1/4-28 2

7 57230 . Bandle - Starter 1 31 100153 Lockwasher - 1/4 2

8 1011386 . Rivet - Rope 1 32 Carburetor (See Figure 2)

9 28716 . Rope - Starter 1 33 65939 Gasket - Carburetor 1
10 57792 . Drum - Starter 1 34 68091 Valve Assy - Reed 1
11 841177 . Ratchet - Starter 1 35 101987 . Screw - Rd hd 6-32 x
12 51665 . Spring - Rewind 1 1/4 4
13 84212 . Base - Starter 1 36 65904 . Plate - Clamp 2
14 84629 Guard - Flywheel 1 37 68074 . Valve - Reed 2
15 104816 Screw - Hex hd 10-24 x 38 68894 Gasket - Reed valve 1

1-1/4 (SEMS) 3 39 103947  Screw - Hex hd 10-24 x 1
16 101326  Nut - Hex 10-24 2 (SEMS) 4
17 86241 Fan Housing 1 40 103744 Wasgher - Sealing 1
18 102500 Screw - Pan hd 10-24 x 1/2 1 41 63880 Manifold Assy - Carburetor 1
19 102762 Screw - Hex hd 10-24 x 1/2 1 42 47868 . Stud - Manifold 2
20 101194 Lockwasher - #10 3 43 69526 Gasket - Manifold 1
21 100002 Washer - #10 3 44 Powerhead (See Figure 3)
22 86387 . Cover Assy - Spark plug 1

g’""\



FROM = FR< NO. @ BA3-952-5884 Jan. 19 2662 B5:d4dAM P19

MC 101D

-~ | e

Qﬁg,.
Npers

Figure 2. Carburetor Assembly



FROM :

k(\ ‘

FARxX NO. @ 6B3-982-5bE4 Jan. 19 2BE2 B5:42AM Pz
FIGURE 2. CARBURETOR ASSEMBLY
Item Part Units Per Item Part Units Per
No. Number Degceription Assy No.  Number Description Assy
89664 Carburetor Assy 1 18 86356 . Bhaft Assy - Choke 1
1 104520 . Screw - Pan hd 10-24 20 89652 . Ball - Choke detent 1
x 7/8 (SEMS) 4 21 52930 » 8pring - Choke detent 1
2 84941 . Body - Fuel pump 1 22 101796 . Pin - Choke plate 1
3 48941 . Filter - Fuel 1 23 80653  Screw -Idle speed 1
4 57274B . Diaphragm -~ Fuel pump 1 24 51705 . Spring - Speed screw 1
5 89657 . Plate - Diaphragm 1 25 104814 . Screw - Pan hd 4-40
] 89888 . Diaphragm - Metering 1 x 1/4 (SEMS) 1
7 53766A . Valve - Check 1 26 65934 . Plate - Throttle 1
8 104728 . Serew - Lever pin 1 a7 68211 - Retainer - "C" Ring 1
9 104305 . Pin - Lever 1 28 89654 . Shaft Assy - Throttle 1
10 85050 . Inlet Lever and Needle 29 89656 . Spring - Throtile return 1
Kit 1 30 88844 - SBwivel Assy - Throitle
11 571%2 . 8pring - Lever 1 shaft* 1
12 84942 . Screw - Circuit plate 3 31 84940 . Needle - High speed 1
13 84938 . Plate - Circuit 1 32 89655 . Spring - Needle 2
14 84944 . Diaphragm 1 33 52937 . Washer - Packing 2
15 88843 . Gasket - Circuit plate 1 34 88108 . Ring - Packing 2
16 55082A . Bushing - Body 2 35 849039 . Needle - Idle 1
17 104814 . Screw - Pan hd 4-40 36 89660 . "O" Ring 2
x 1/4 (SEMS) 1 37 89659 . Washer - Nylon 1
18 65934 . Plate - Choke 1 89658 Repair Xit

*Swivel on replacement carburetors may require
relocation on the throttle lever as illustrated.




FROM = FR< NO. @ BA3-952-5884 Jan. 19 2802 B6:45AM P21

Figure 3, Powerhead Assembly



FROM =

FAx MO, @ 6B3-982-6BEd Jan. 19 28602 @6:4eAM P22
FIGURE 3. POWERHEAD ASSEMBLY
Ttem Part Units Per Item Part Units Per
No.  Number Description Assy No. Number Description Assy
1 104815 Scre/w - Hex hd 10-24 x 37 110055  Screw - Fil hd 8-32 %
7/8 (SEMS) 2 3/8 (SEMS) 1
2 100352 Washer - #10 2 38 1000840 Washer #8 1
3  B6413 Coil - Lamination Assy 1 30 57828 Clamp - Ignition wire 1
4 50120 Wire Assy - Spark plug 1 40 100251  Nut - Hex §-32 1
5 55060 Boot 1 41 100057  Leockwasher #8 1
6 55061 Connector 1 42 B53568 Condenser 1
7 101883 Wire Assy - Ground 1 43 110338  Screw - Hex hd B-32 x
8 86131 wire - Kill switch 1 9/16 1
9 57766 Wire Assy - Primary 1 44  55782A  Insulator - Wire 1
10 84536 Spark Plug - Ch L-78 1 45 57769 Insulator - Screw 1
11 110655 Nut - Flange hex 7/16-20 1 46 57770A  Insulator - Breaker spring 1
12 68282 Flywheel & Pawl Assy 1 47 100080  Washer #8 1
13 36144B Pin - Starter pawl 2 48 104553 Lockwasher #3 1
14 24093 Pawl - Starter 2 49 104551  Nut - Hex 8-32 1
15 66351 Spring - Pawl 2 50 104733 Screw - Fil hd 8-32 x 1/2
16  10387¢  Key - Woodrufi 1 {SEMS) 2
17 47905 Screw - Skt hd 10-24 x 51 103748  Screw - Hex hd 8-32 x 1/2 1
1-15/36 8 52 5778TA  Lockplate 1
18 24236 Washer - Special 6 53 55778F  Washer - Breaker retainer 1
19 84459 Gasket - Cylinder head 1 54 57765B  Breaker Assy 1
20 89211 Head - Cylinder 1 55 84193 Cover Assy - Crankcase 1
21 69408 Pin - Piston 1 56 101326 Nut - Hex 10-24 3
22 84469 Piston Assy 1 57 57698 Seal - 0Oil 1
23 104518 . Bearing - Needie 2 58 57897 Seal - Oil 1
24 85608 Ring Set - Piston 1 59 100824 Bearing - Ball 1
25 86415 Connecting Rod Assy 1 60 89128 Bearing - Ball 1
26 110720 . Screw - Skt hd special 2 61 110884 Seal - 0il 1
21 69881 . Roller - Needle 24 62 89141 Crankshaft 1
28 102763 Serew - Hex hd 10-24 x 34 2 63 89390 Crankcase Assy 1
29 36388 Lockplate 1 64 101328 Nut - Hex 10-24 8
30 57815 Strap - Seal 1 85 28053 Retainer - Nut 2
31 50664 Seal - Breaker box drain 1 66 18956A Retainer - Nut 6
32 110866  Screw - Hex hd 10-24 x 3/4 4 67 101143 Nut - Hex 1/4-20 6
33 559717 Clip - Breaker box cover 2 68 104255 Retainer - Nut 2
34 557668  Cover & Gasket Assy - 69 57063 Retainer - Nut 4
Breaker box 70 110685 Plug - Cup 3
35 104230 Speednut 71 83374 Insert - Taplok 2
36 54184 Wiper - Felt 1
ACCESSORIES
Part Part
Number Description Number Description
62849 Pressure Test Tool : i ;
ot i apie P sia1s Pt pasy S 0080 . Oversae
62862 Exhaust Adapter Plate 84474  Piston Assy - 0.030 in. Oversize
68256 Split Bearing Retainer 85611  Ring Set - 0.030 in, Oversize
83209 Blind Piston Tool Kit 84476 DPiston Assy - 0.050 in. Oversiz
58540 T-Handle Allen Wrench -5/32 in, 80145 Ring Set - 0_050. in. Ov.ersize ¢
67537 Loctite-10 cc 84728 Chrome Fan Housing
517878 Flywheel Puller it ;
68280 Flywheel - 50 Advance 65712 Timing Guide
< ! 85583 Splined Key Wrench
84498 High Compression Cylinder Head P i y e
- . 85584 Splined Driver Socket
85183 ngh Capa(:lty Fuel Pump 84914 Spark Plur - Ch L88
88845 Alcohol Carburetor 84915 Spark Pl e Ch L
84470 Piston Assy - 0.010 in. Oversize > g - 8l
85609 Rine Set - 0.010 in. O ! - 84916 Spark Plug - Ch L8TR
& . - Uversize 84917 Spark Plug - Ch L84R




FR: HNO. @ 6B3-95Z2-6884 Jam. 19 2662 @B5:d6AM P23

“ ;=ZIM:CULLOCH

o MANUFACTURING L SALES

SERVICE = e

McCULLOCH CORPORATION
6101 WEST CENTURY BLVD., LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90045

INTERNATIONAL DIVISIONS:
LOS ANGELES, CALIF., P.O. BOX 45466
SINGAPORE, 431-432 PEOPLE'S PARK COMPLEX

McCULLOCH OF CANADA LTD.
6338 VISCOUNT ROAD, MALTON, ONTARIO, CANADAA

‘ McCULLOCH OF EUROPE, N. V,
& GEERDEGEM SCHONENBERG, 299 2800 MECHELEN, BELGIUM

McCULLOCH OF AUSTRALIA PTY,, LTD.
P.O. BOX 223, SEVEN HILLS, N.S.W. 2147, AUSTRALIA




